

Summary - Tabulation of Bids

MT OMAD 18(37) Minuteman Missile Base Roads

Bids Opened: 05-18-2004

Schedule	Bidders		
	Konitz Contracting Inc	Frost Construction Company	Engineer's Estimate
Base	\$1,548,989.60	\$1,875,050.00	\$1,406,123.00
Option A	\$167,735.80	\$243,920.00	\$162,792.00
Option B	\$94,224.00	\$143,309.00	\$85,256.00
Option C	\$172,965.20	\$251,055.00	\$164,885.00
TOTAL	\$1,983,914.60	\$2,513,334.00	\$1,819,056.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT

County:

MALMSTROM AIR FORCE BASE

Opened at: Helena, MT

By: Darrin Grenfell

Date: 05/18/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 05/20/04

Contract Awarded to: Konitz Contracting

Date: 06/10/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING PO BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	1,548,989.60	
FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 263 EAST 3RD STREET LOVELL, WY 82431	1,875,050.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,406,123.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	140,000.00	140,000.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		487,000.00	487,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		81,364.00	81,364.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	18,500.00	18,500.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17,000.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,435.00	17,435.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	15,300.00	15,300.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29,000.00	29,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,258.00	5,258.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	12,500	5.20	65,000.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.60	107,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	62,500.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	24,100.0	10.75	259,075.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.77	235,457.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	241,000.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	19,600.0	11.35	222,460.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.14	237,944.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	196,000.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	15,900.0	10.15	161,385.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.58	152,322.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	159,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	17,400.0	10.85	188,790.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.62	202,188.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	174,000.00
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	16,600.0	10.30	170,980.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.05	166,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	166,000.00
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road N-8			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	7,200.0	12.10	87,120.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.50	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	72,000.00
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	58.120	1,830.00	106,359.60
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	69,744.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	101,710.00
62201 A	hour	Compaction equipment			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	9.0	50.00	450.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	585.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Grader, motor, 110 kW minimum			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	15.0	75.00	1,125.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	1,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,200.00
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	9.0	55.00	495.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	540.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	9.0	50.00	450.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	630.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	19,000.00	19,000.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,401.00	15,401.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	2,500.0	33.00	82,500.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.00	82,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	82,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County: CHOUTEAU
MALMSTROM AIR FORCE BASE

Opened at: Helena, MT
By: Darrin Grenfell
Date: 05/18/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 05/20/04

Contract Awarded to: KONITZ CONTRACTING Date: 06/10/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING PO BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	167,735.80	
FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 263 EAST 3RD STREET LOVELL, WY 82431	243,920.00	
Engineer's Estimate	162,792.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,800.00	2,800.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,159.00	10,159.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,300.00	2,300.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,177.00	2,177.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,628.00	3,628.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	1,500	5.20	7,800.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.60	12,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,500.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road N-8			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	11,600.0	11.00	127,600.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.13	187,108.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	116,000.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	7.260	1,830.00	13,285.80
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	8,712.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	12,705.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,750.00	2,750.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,923.00	1,923.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	300.0	29.00	8,700.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		29.00	8,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	8,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County: CHOUTEAU
MALSTROM AIR FORCE BASE

Opened at: Helena, MT
By: Darrin Grenfell
Date: 05/18/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 05/20/04

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING PO BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	94,224.00	
FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 263 EAST 3RD STREET LOVELL, WY 82431	143,309.00	
Engineer's Estimate	85,256.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,800.00	2,800.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,618.00	4,618.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,300.00	2,300.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		990.00	990.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,649.00	1,649.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	800	5.20	4,160.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.60	6,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	4,000.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road N-8			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	6,300.0	11.25	70,875.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.13	101,619.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	63,000.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	3.300	1,830.00	6,039.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	3,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	5,775.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	1,200.00	1,200.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		874.00	874.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	150.0	29.00	4,350.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		29.00	4,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	4,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option C

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County: CHOUTEAU
MALMSTROM AIR FORCE BASE

Opened at: HELENA, MT
By: DARRIN GRENFELL
Date: 05/18/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 05/20/04

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING PO BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	172,965.20	
FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 263 EAST 3RD STREET LOVELL, WY 82431	251,055.00	
Engineer's Estimate	164,885.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Option C

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,800.00	2,800.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,010.00	9,010.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,300.00	2,300.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,931.00	1,931.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,218.00	3,218.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	1,500	5.20	7,800.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.60	12,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,500.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/04

Bid Schedule - Option C

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (37)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road G-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road N-8			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING		0.00	0.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road J-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	12,300.0	11.10	136,530.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.99	196,677.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	123,000.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	6.440	1,830.00	11,785.20
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	7,728.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	11,270.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,706.00	1,706.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING	250.0	29.00	7,250.00
		FROST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		29.00	7,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	7,250.00